

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Liston

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 2 and 3, strike "article 7.5 to title 8" and
- 2 substitute "part 9 to article 1 of title 25.5".
- 3 Page 2, strike line 4 and substitute:
- 4 "PART 9".
- 5 Page 2, line 6, strike "**8-7.5-101.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-901.**".
- 6 Page 2, line 8, strike "**8-7.5-102.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-902.**".
- 7 Page 2, line 11, strike "8-7.5-103." and substitute "25.5-1-903.".
- 8 Page 2, strike lines 12 and 13.
- 9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 10 Page 4, line 1, strike "(4)(a)(II)" and substitute "(3)(a)(II)".
- 11 Page 4, line 3, strike "(3)(b)" and substitute "(2)(b)".
- 12 Page 4, line 5, strike "(3)(c)" and substitute "(2)(c)".
- 13 Page 4, strike lines 13 and 14.
- 14 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 15 Page 5, line 6, strike "**8-7.5-103.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-903.**".
- 16 Page 5, line 11, before the second "DEPARTMENT." insert "STATE".
- 17 Page 5, line 27, strike "HEALTH".
- 18 Page 6, line 1, strike "CARE POLICY AND FINANCING" and substitute
- 19 "LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT".
- 20 Page 6, line 2, strike "HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING" and
- 21 substitute "LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT".
- 22 Page 8, line 4, strike "**8-7.5-104.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-904.**".

- 1 Page 8, line 22, strike "8-7.5-103 (6)" and substitute "25.5-1-903 (6)".
- 2 Page 11, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT AND
3 THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT, AS WELL AS EMPLOYER".
- 4 Page 12, line 10, strike "8-7.5-103 (6)" and substitute "25.5-1-903 (6)".
- 5 Page 13, line 16, strike "**8-7.5-105.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-905.**".
- 6 Page 14, line 4, before "DEPARTMENT" insert "STATE".
- 7 Page 14, line 15, strike "PURSUANT TO THIS TITLE 8" and substitute "OF
8 LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT PURSUANT TO TITLE 8".
- 9 Page 14, line 25, after the first "THE" insert "STATE DEPARTMENT, THE",
10 and strike the second "THE".
- 11 Page 14, strike line 26 and substitute "AND THE".
- 12 Page 15, line 17, strike "**8-7.5-106.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-906.**".
- 13 Page 15, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute "RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE
14 STATE DEPARTMENT, THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT, AND
15 THE".
- 16 Page 16, line 4, strike "**8-7.5-107.**" and substitute "**25.5-1-907.**".
- 17 Page 16, lines 4 and 5, strike "ARTICLE 7.5" and substitute "PART 9".
- 18 Page 16, line 15, strike "ARTICLE 7.5 OF TITLE 8." and substitute "PART 9
19 OF ARTICLE 1 OF TITLE 25.5".
- 20 Strike "ARTICLE 7.5" and substitute "PART 9" on: **Page 2 of the bill**, lines
21 6 and 8; **page 8 of the bill**, lines 3 and 19; **page 13 of the bill**, line 23;
22 **page 14 of the bill**, line 6; **page 15 of the bill**, lines 5, 21, and 23; and
23 **page 16 of the bill**, lines 4 and 5.
- 24 After "THE" insert "STATE" on: **Page 5 of the bill**, lines 8, 10, and 16;
25 **page 7 of the bill**, line 25; and **page 15 of the bill**, line 27.
- 26 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated
27 April 11, 2023, page 1, line 6, strike "8-7.5-103" and substitute
28 "25.5-1-903".

- 1 Page 1 of the report, line 13, strike "8-7.5-103" and substitute
- 2 "25.5-1-903".

- 3 Page 2 of the report, lines 6 and 7, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE
- 4 POLICY AND FINANCING" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT".

** ** ** ** **